08-11-2000

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



101430421

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
	PATENTS ONLY		
Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Therest		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Fleet National Ban			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)	212870		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Multex.com, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2) fka Multex Syste	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Address (line 1) 100 William Street	representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) 7th Floor	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) New York	NewYork 10038 State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
1	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		
72000 NTHAI1 00000162 053515 1581 320.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010977 FRAME: 0302

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name Sandra Holloway,	Daralegal	
Address (line 1) Hinckley, Allen + Sr	yder LLD	
Address (line 2) 1500 Fleet Center		
Address (line 3) Providence, Rhode]	15land 02903	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment #
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	hand the second	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		s for the same property). nt Number(s)
Patent Application Number(s)		47,257
	739,377 5,	802,518
	789,768	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT 0597 10225 PCT 0598 1	1503 PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT U597 19568 PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved.	# 8
Fee Amount Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 320.00
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Sandra E. Holloway Name of Person Signing	Samolna C. Dollol Signature	Date July 19, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010977 FRAME: 0303

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS, PATENTS, COPYRIGHTS AND APPLICATIONS THEREFOR

This Notice of Release of Security Interests in Trademarks, Service Marks, Patents, Copyrights and Applications therefor is made as of Tone 30, 2000, by FLEET NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States of America, which had an office at One Federal Street, Mailstop: MA OF DO7A, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, as Agent under the Original Loan Agreement defined below (the "Bank") with reference to the following:

WHEREAS, on or about October 8, 1998, MULTEX.COM, INC. formerly known as Multex Systems, Inc. (the "Borrower") executed and delivered to the Agent its Security Agreement ("Original Security Agreement") granting the Bank security interests in certain collateral described therein for the pro rata benefit of the Lenders under that certain loan agreement as of even date therewith by and between the Borrower, the Bank and said Lenders ("Original Loan Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Original Loan Agreement and the Original Security Agreement, Borrower executed a Conditional Trademark Assignment ("Trademark Assignment") in favor of the Bank. The Trademark Assignment operated to grant Bank a security interest in certain trademarks of Borrower. The Trademark Assignment was subsequently recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS pursuant to the terms of the Original Loan Agreement and the Original Security Agreement, Borrower executed a Conditional Patent Assignment ("Patent Assignment") in favor of the Bank. The Patent Assignment operated to grant Bank a security interest in certain patents of Borrower. The Patent Assignment was subsequently recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, on or about the date hereof, the Borrower, the Bank and the Lenders entered into that certain Amended and Restated Loan Agreement ("Amended Loan Agreement"). Pursuant to the terms of said Amended Loan Agreement, Bank will no longer hold a security interest in the trademarks, servicemarks, patents and copyrights of the Borrower.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Amended Loan Agreement, notice is hereby given that the Bank hereby releases any and all security interests in all of Borrower's trademarks, service marks, patents and copyrights and all applications for pending trademarks, service marks, patents and copyrights, including, without limitation, the registered trademarks, service marks, patents, copyrights and applications therefor listed on Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, AS AGENT

Name: Daniel G. Head

Title: Senior Vice President

#372566 v1

PATENT REEL: 010977 FRAME: 0304

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

In Boston, on this Ark day of June Daniel G. Head, Jr., a Senior Vice President of Fle by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument by him executed to be his free act and details.	et National Bank, to me known and known trument and he acknowledged said
National Bank.	
	Jumm hum
	Notary Public
	Notary Public Print Name: Suskn Koulovris
	My Commission Expires: 7-24-04
	[SEAL]

#372566 v1

PATENT REEL: 010977 FRAME: 0305

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS: 1.

<u>Mark</u> **Application Number** MULTEXNET (stylized) 75/110,651 MULTEXNET (stylized) 75/110,653 WIRED TO WALL STREET 75/110,654 WIRED TO WALL STREET 75/110,665

PATEN 2.

<u>Title</u>
INFORMATION DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD
CORPORATE INFORMATION COMMUNICATION AND DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD INCLUDING EMITTLABLE HYPERTEXT LINKS
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR STORING AND RETREIVING DOCUMENTS
INFORMATION DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD INCLUDING ON-LINE ENTITLEMENTS
CORPORATE INFORMATION COMMUNICATION AND DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD INCLUDING EMITTLABLE HYPERTEXT LINKS
INFORMATION DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD INCLUDING ON-LINE ENTITLEMENTS
INFORMATION DELIVERY SYSTEM AND METHOD INCLUDING RESTRICTION PROCESSING
INFORMATION DELIVERY SYSTEM

#372566 v1

RECORDED: 07/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 010977 FRAME: 0306

AND METHOD